# CH \$190.00 202315;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319303

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.		10/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE AMTICO COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1844 US Highway 41 SE	
City:	CALHOUN	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GREAT BRITAIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023153	AMTICO
Registration Number:	2060378	AMTICO
Registration Number:	2125998	AMTICO STUDIO
Registration Number:	2125999	AMTICO STUDIO
Registration Number:	3046549	
Registration Number:	2242977	STRATICA
Registration Number:	1038538	AMTICO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2159727725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-972-7777

Email: dcasalvera@saul.com
Correspondent Name: SAUL EWING LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	904865.00580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Landry
SIGNATURE:	/Brian R. Landry/

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014			
Total Attachments: 7				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page1.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page2.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page3.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page4.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page5.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page6.tif				
source=Security Release - Trademarks (Amtico)#page7.tif				

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), in favor of THE AMTICO COMPANY LIMITED, a private limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of a Security Interest – Trademarks, dated as of March 5, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, the Grantor granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in and to all of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4734/0132; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest and continuing lien on the Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee, without any representation or warranty, and without recourse to Grantee or any Secured Party, hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release shall be deemed a representation or warranty with respect to the Collateral, the Grantor's or the Grantee's right, title or interest therein or thereto, or the release granted herein, and neither the Grantor nor any other third party shall have any recourse against the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party, in any way in connection with the Collateral or this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

*The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.* 

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

ame: Michae

Title:

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **Registered Trademarks**

# **US.** Trademarks

None.

# Foreign Trademarks

**AUSTRALIA** 

AMTICO, Reg. 233417 AMTICO, Reg. 588423 AMTICO, Reg. 636460 DESIGN OUT OF THE BOX FROM AMTICO (DESIGN), Reg. 808914 SPACIA, Reg. 1141110

**AUSTRIA** 

STRATICA, Reg. 162041

**BENELUX** 

AMTICO, Reg. 85298 STRATICA, Reg. 579732

**BRAZIL** 

AMTICO, Reg. 818101792

**CANADA** 

ARTECA, Reg. 557561 ARTECA (STYLIZED), Reg. 557560

**CHILE** 

AMTICO, Reg. 600879

**CHINA** 

AMTICO, Regs. 797375, 799399, 859909, 81984 AMTICO (Chinese Characters), Regs. 979376; 799398 AMTICO (STYLIZED), Regs. 4911970; 4911971 AMTICO INTERNATIONAL, Regs. 4911972; 4911973 SPACIA, Regs. 7814847; 7814848 SPACIA (Local Script), Regs. 7997427; 7997615 STRATICA, Regs. 4911968; 4911969 STRATICA (Chinese Characters), Regs. 4938332; 4938333

Sched. A - 1

# **COMMUNITY**

AMTICO, Reg. 3014842 AMTICO (STYLIZED), Reg. 313221 AMTICO XTRA (DESIGN), Reg. 9233362 DESIGN OUT OF THE BOX FROM AMTICO (DESIGN), Reg. 1126788 ECO-POLYMERIC LOGO, Reg. 2552040 SPACIA, Reg. 1044121

# **CYPRUS**

AMTICO, Regs. 37458, 37459

CZECH REPUBLIC

AMTICO, Regs. 178678, 178679

**DENMARK** 

AMTICO, Reg. 197003183

**FINLAND** 

AMTICO, Reg. 120974 STRATICA, Reg. 201206

**FRANCE** 

AMTICO, Reg. 1472481 STRATICA, Reg. 95590798

**GERMANY** 

AMTICO, Regs. 878734, 2052463 STRATICA, Reg. 39540906

**GREECE** 

AMTICO, Regs. 106399, 148278

HONG KONG

AMTICO and AMTICO (STYLIZED), Regs. 199700882; 199700883

HUNGARY

AMTICO, Reg. 136453

**INDIA** 

Sched. A - 2

AMTICO, Regs. 579872, 1408418 AMTICO and AMTICO (STYLIZED), Reg. 579873

**INDONESIA** 

AMTICO, Reg. 339091

**IRELAND** 

STRATICA, Reg. 171839

**ISRAEL** 

AMTICO, Regs. 100522, 100523

**ITALY** 

AMTICO, Reg. 845855 STRATICA, Reg. 733321

**JAPAN** 

AMTICO, Regs. 2479113, 2697645, 2723755, 3318763, 3326634, 4020744 AMTICO (CHEVRON DESIGN), Reg. 4008708 AMTICO (Katakana Characters), Regs. 2706059; 2723756; 3326635 AMTICO (Katakana & Chevron), Reg. 4118706 AMTICO (STYLIZED Katakana). Reg. 1551145 STRATICA, Reg. 4091229

**JERSEY** 

AMTICO, Reg. 5841

**KOREA** 

AMTICO, Reg. 273361

MADRID PROTOCOL

SPACIA, Reg. 1044121

**MALAYSIA** 

AMTICO, Reg. 92006628 AMTICO (Series of 7), Reg. 92006629

**MEXICO** 

AMTICO, Regs. 433180, 540637

**NEW ZEALAND** 

Sched, A - 3

AMTICO, Regs. 92180, 228733

NORWAY

AMTICO, Reg. 79887 ECO-POLYMERIC LOGO, Reg. 216113 STRATICA, Reg. 179000

**PAKISTAN** 

AMTICO, Regs. 117087, 117088

**POLAND** 

AMTICO, Reg. 77734

**PORTUGAL** 

AMTICO, Regs. 272817, 272818 STRATICA, Reg. 313331

**SINGAPORE** 

AMTICO, Regs. S/1737/92; T92/01738D; 7883/92

SLOVAKIA

AMTICO, Regs. 174777; 174778

SOUTH AFRICA

AMTICO, Reg. 69/4939

**SPAIN** 

AMTICO, Regs. 1629348; 1629349 STRATICA, Reg. 1989901

**SWEDEN** 

AMTICO, Reg. 131161 STRATICA, Reg. 314548

**SWITZERLAND** 

AMTICO, Reg. 376948 STRATICA, Reg. 435411

#### **TAIWAN**

AMTICO, Reg. 633146

#### **THAILAND**

AMTICO, Regs. KOR131142; KOR130249

#### **TURKEY**

AMTICO and AMTICO (STYLIZED), Regs. 209548; 209761

### **UNITED KINGDOM**

AMTICO, Regs. 796001; 1576954
AMTICO and AMTICO (STYLIZED). Reg. 2021761
AMTICO EVERY ONE IS AN INDIVIDUAL, Reg. 2186405
AMTICO WORKS OF ART YOU CAN WALK ON, Reg. 1506685
AMTICO XTRA (DESIGN), Reg. 2538246
ELYPTA, Reg. 2377747
ELYPTA (DESIGN), Reg. 2377748
SPACIA, Reg. 2526789
STRATICA, Reg. 2039749
SYNTHESIS, Reg. 2258572

# **UNITED STATES**

AMTICO, Reg. 1038538 AMTICO (STYLIZED), Regs. 2023153; 2060378 AMTICO STUDIO, Regs. 2125998; 2125999 ECO-POLMERIC LOGO, Reg. 3046549 STRATICA, Reg. 2242977

Sched. A - 5